DODGE COUNTY

STATEMENT OF STATE TAX DOLLARS ALLOCATED
TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS WITHIN THE COUNTY
FOR 2009-10

Total Property Taxes 2009-10
Levied in 2009 for Fiscal Year
Collection in 2010 State Aid

Dodge County $6,001,061 $1,642,660

City - Village

Inglewood
Nickerson

North Bend

Scribner

Uehling
Winslow
Subtotal

96,379
4,531,264
212,300
6,199
25,000
181,748
93,832
74,707
34,500
34,956
5,290,889

85,023
2,234,249
104,886
32,656
59,032
171,902
140,483
31,526
36,870
15,047
2,911,673
0

(14) Townships 1,135,063
(9) Fire Districts 741,991 0
Natural Resource Districts
Lower Elkhorn* 3,063,739 80,506
Lower Platte North* 2,263,117 64,265
Papio Missouri* 16,686,585 473,292
Miscellaneous 392,336 0
School Districts

Fremont 1*
Dodge 46*

Scribner Snyder 62*
Logan View 594*

North Bend Central 595*
All School Bonds

Subtotal
E.S.U. #2*
E.S.U. #3*

Metro Community College*

19,100,238
1,681,128
2,552,697
4,527,557
4,287,508
2,499,459

34,648,587
1,085,651
5,125,868

44,058,784

18,922,842
118,816
506,356

1,162,696
445,186

0
21,155,897
0

0
18,433,636

Additional amounts of state aid distributed in this county and not included in above figures:
2009-10
Fiscal Year
State Temporary School Fund $786,544
Homestead Exemptions 1,883,245
Property Tax Credit 2,109,065
$4,778,854

THE AMOUNT OF STATE FUNDS SHOWN ABOVE WOULD HAVE BEEN ADDITIONAL
PROPERTYTAXES IF NOT ALLOCATEDTOTHE COUNTY, CITY,VILLAGE, AND SCHOOL
DISTRICTS BY THE LEGISLATURE.

*This district overlaps into another county. The amount shown is the total property taxes and
state aid for the district, not just the portion from this county.

(DETAILS MAY NOT ADD TO TOTALS DUE TO ROUNDING.)




